§7.8 The Owner's rights to use the Consultant's Instruments ofService in the event ofa termination of this Agreement 
-are setforth in Article 5 and-Sectto11.-s:7: 

ARTICLE 8 COMPENSATION 
§ 8,1 The Owner shall compensate the Consultant for services described in Article 2 as follows: 
(Insert amount of, or basis for, compensation) 

Base Price - One-hundred forty-four thousand Eight-hundred fifty dollars ($144,850) per attached proposal (Exhibit C) 

Additional services and alternates (if selected by owner) will be compensated per attached proposal (Exhibit C) 

§ 8.2 The Owner shall compensate the Consultant for Additional Services that may arise during the course of the Project